

DEHCHO FIRST NATIONS

BOX 89, FORT SIMPSON, NT X0E 0N0 Ph: (867) 695-2610 | Toll Free: 1-866-995-3748 Fax: (867) 695-2038 Website: www.dehcho.org



2022 GRAND CHIEF NOTICE

As per the Dehcho First Nations Bylaws, an Election will be held for the Dehcho Grand Chief at the 2022 Dehcho Annual Assembly.

The term of the Grand Chief for the Dehcho First Nations (DFN) is 4-year term elected by the Dehcho Annual Assembly delegation. Nomination packages are available at the Dehcho First Nations office.

Each candidate is asked to submit a nomination package which includes:

- Resume and two personal letter references verifying positive responsible lifestyle
- DFN nominations form which must be signed by one of the following:
 - a) Past or present Chief or President
 - b) Past or present Councillor or Board Member
 - c) DFN Elder
- A copy of an RCMP criminal records check must be provided (If such a person has been found to
 have committed a prohibited practice or has been convicted of a *violent* or *indictable offense* within
 the past five years will be screened out immediately.

DFN Elections Committee will screen for incomplete nomination packages which will be automatically withdrawn. No exceptions. Faxed nomination forms will be accepted prior to the deadline; original forms **MUST** be provided to the Dehcho First Nations office prior to the 2022 Annual Assembly.

Submit to: DFN Executive Director - c/o Elections Committee

Dehcho First Nations

Box 89, Fort Simpson, NT X0E 0N0 Email: executivedirector@dehcho.org

DEADLINE: MAY 27, 2022 @ 5 PM